
LL/1638/16 William Water of Colwinston

Inventory made 23rd October 1638

Imprimis

seven kine

two oxen and two steers

three heifers of 2yrs old and two yearlings 

five calves

two mares and one mare of three years old 

sixteen weathers 

five ewes

c o m  in the b a m  and in ricks 

wheat in the ground 

hay and fodder 

pigs and poultry 

his wearing apparel

all his household stuff and implements 

one wain

the tools of husbandry

Appraisers 

Thomas James 

John Hugh 

John ap John

sum total is 

should read

16.00.00.

12.16.08. 

06.00.00. 

02.00.00. 

10.00.00. 

10.00.00. 

01.00.00. 

11.00.00. 

ataOO.OO. 

01.00.00. 

02.00.00. 

02.00.00. 

10.00.00. 

01.00.00. 

00.02.00 

£88.02s.00d 

£90.18s 08d

Water William








