Inventory made 23rd October 1638	
Imprimis	
seven kine	16.00.00.
two oxen and two steers	12.16.08.
three heifers of 2yrs old and two yearlings	06.00.00.
five calves	02.00.00.
two mares and one mare of three years old	10.00.00.
sixteen weathers	10.00.00.
five ewes	01.00.00.
corn in the barn and in ricks	11.00.00.
wheat in the ground	ab 00.00.
hay and fodder	01.00.00.
pigs and poultry	02.00.00.
his wearing apparel	02.00.00.
all his household stuff and implements	10.00.00.
one wain	01.00.00.
the tools of husbandry	00.02.00
	sum total is £88.02s.00d
Appraisers	should read £90.18s 08d
Thomas James	

Water William

John ap John

John Hugh

of John from amon of Solliam & Dater Boing Pink in body now of le pot of plant momory Lander e gray to be & All all migg tio got dor my last will aux Loffament in monor and fruer flowing 1 12 fift of romand my Poule into the hands atimigghi god my moker and worldming and my body & be buried in fleistion buriall Saughter cet of five and bequeath with dynd my saughter ct of five and bequeath with dynd my saughter ct of give and bequeath with dum my saughter ct of give and boqueath with four my Sang Aler phil and loyurath with facio toob my for 13h from of give and bryproth was Ballovale Church of landoph, blf give e bequeash and Linary of sex server of Get Berit mans Hoto dille 16 f give brand for my for my for En thunk 16 fair be want of my law my for my fregotion cythely of giver borans of of the wais one suppel of forme to be form to be solved between the good of one fort of my find my will is for gaper fail tout our fortie To recording of good last will and sofamous after all my styll by Possialhors and o for wife bopay & imor cable of all my goods and Batter movable and a mor cable of vive and bognowth with ohm 2006 my wife whom of nomant to be the opening of To publipping Roseof John of John Enomas one thomas for him hay hand fon: waser Destanded fuil hor fine City friend com die Control on Amo but 1638 Coxam Kircardo Basses in -

W/1638/16 Tof foliable in the state of th of the second of the second Coll and Collament in more Surfacion Michael Market Shirt - Line of the contract of the Colonia Nell-soff of John at the making of the my Cats routh John Brigger, Asafox willing me thoma Jamid how

Modoable and modrable of spilliam water of John for Late Direafor grind by choward famed fon: up from and fon: hugh and water with go certific i 638 pring at published La Jund sign Prince prince The 2 marsh cont mars folk & your of a growt of the syour of a growt of the syour of the standard of the standard of the standard of the syour of the standard of the syour of the standard of 12 Ifm bolow in Go barne and in Go Mosh el h Ad It me frigge and pulhoy's grine form hy moraring apporte The one wayne for happender girl Gign John Shugh Gingal John 5 of fam Sign water nilliam